LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

STATEMENT OF NET COLLECTIONS AND DISTRIBUTIONS
FOR THE MONTH OF NOVEMBER 2023

STATE REVENUES
ALCOHOLIC BEV - LIQ/WINE
ALCOHOLIC BEV - BEER
CORPORATION FRANCHISE
CORPORATION INCOME

GASOLINE
TIMED ACCOUNT - FUELS
TRANSPORT. TRUST - FUELS
MOTOR VEHICLE LEASE

GIFT
HAZARDOUS WASTE

INDIVIDUAL INCOME
DECLARATION - INCOME
FIDUCIARY INCOME
INDIVIDUAL
WITHHOLDING - INDIVIDUAL

INHERITANCE

INSPECTION FEE
INSP. FEE - GASOLINE (4/32)
INSP. FEE - SPECIAL FUELS

NATURAL GAS FRANCHISE
PUBLIC UTILITIES-T &C
AUTOMOBILE RENTAL TAX

SALES TAX - GENERAL
AVIATION FUEL - TTF
GENERAL SALES (M.V. NOT INCL.)
MOTOR VEHICLE LEASE RENTAL
LA. ECON. DEVELOPMENT FUND
LA. ECON. DEVELOPMENT FUND
LA.TOURISM PROM DISTRICT
TELE CO PROP ASSESS RELIEF FUND

SEVERANCE
SPECIAL FUELS
TIMED ACCOUNT - FUELS

TRANSPORT. TRUST - FUELS

SUPERVISION/INSP. FEE

ECONOMIC & RATE SUPPLEMENTAL FEE
UTILITY & CARRIER-INSP & SUPER FUND

TOBACCO
1970 ACT 252 (.03)
1984 ACT 14 (.05)
1984 ACT 876 (CIGARS & SMK TOB)
1990 ACT 390 (.04) and 2000 ACT 32 (.04)
2002 ACT 19 (.05)

8,160,228
32,640,912
522,484

5,325,699
(263,770)
33,995,928
278,102,567

273,340
210,804

1,041,667
344,220,814
1,711,106
1,285,392
2,326,955
573,228

2,528,567
10,114,267

160,695

458,432
763,504
3,690,837
1,220,286
763,504

3,358,976
2,941,859
11,910,585
18,513,781

41,323,624

114,274

317,160,424

484,144

33,104
969,349
737,719

351,159,162

76,311,905

12,642,834

160,695



2002 ACT 19 (.07)

2006 ACT 752 (TOB REG ENFORCEMENT)
R. S. 47:841 (.08)

TOBACCO - ACT 4 OF 2016

TOBACCO - GENERAL FUND

VAPOR RETAILERS

VAPOR WHOLESALERS

*MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPTS
CONTRACTOR FEE, NONRESIDENT
ELECTRICAL COOPERATIVE FEE

OTHER REVENUES

MINERALS, OIL & GAS FEES
HAZARDOUS LIQUID PIPELINE FEE
MASTER METER SAFETY INSPECTION FEE
OIL SPILL CONTINGENCY FEE
OILFIELD SITE REST FEE-GAS
OILFIELD SITE REST FEE-OIL
PIPELINE SAFETY INSPECTION FEE
SURFACE MINING

JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - ALL OTHER
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - EAST
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - GRAND ISLE
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - GRETNA
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - KENNER
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - KENNER CTY
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - WEST

BEER, PARISH & MUNICIPALITY

HOTEL/MOTEL RM.OCCUPANCY
LA.STADIUM & EXP. DISTRICT
N.O. EXHIBITION HALL AUTHORITY

N.O. EXHIB. HALL AUTH.
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
TELECOMMUNICATIONS(DEAF)
MARIJUANA/CNTRLLED SUBST.
CONSUMABLE HEMP PRODUCTS

ACADIA PARISH VISITOR ENT. FUND
ALEX/PINEVILLE EXHIB HALL FUND
ALLEN PARISH CAPITAL IMPROV FUND
ASCENSION PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND
AVOYELLES PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND
BEAUREGARD PARISH COMM IMPROV FUND
BIENVILLE PAR TOUR & ECON

BOSSIER CITY CIVIC CENTER
CALCASIEU HIGHER LEARNING
CALCASIEU RIVER EAST WARDS
CALCASIEU RIVER WEST WARDS
CALCASIEU VISITOR ENT EAST WARD
CALDWELL PARISH ECON DEV FUND
CAMERON PARISH TOURISM DEV FUND

1,068,575

37,928
1,184,008
3,359,086
7,635,036

TOTAL STATE REVENUES

279,733
3,027,004
(95,331)

2,876

100,253
69,337
4,302
14,674
46,602
48,043
42,142

3,429,533
2,194,822

7,195
24,759
10,230

166,888

9,898
14,401

2,680

206,535
215,721

19
12,264

20,181,196

70,443
290,788

858,364,862

3,214,282

325,353

264,331

5,624,355

1,608,903
21,752
70

88,863



CLAIBORNE/HOMER ECON DEV FUND
CLAIBORNE PARISH TOURISM & ECON DEV.
CONCORDIA PARISH ECON DEV

DESOTO PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND

E MORIAL CONV CENTER PHASE IV

EAST CARROL PARISH VISITOR ENT

EAST FELICIANA PARISH TOUR COMM

EBR PARISH ENHANCEMENT FUND

EBR PARISH BAKER ECON DEV FUND

EBR PARISH COMM IMPROVEMENT

EBR PARISH RIVERSIDE CENTROPLEX FUND
EVANGELINE VISITOR ENT FUND

FRANKLIN PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND
HOUMA/TERREBONNE TOURIST FUND
IBERIA PARISH

IBERVILLE ENTERPRISE FUND

JACKSON PARISH ECON DEV & TOURISM
JEFFERSON DAVIS PARISH VISITOR
LAFAYETTE PARISH

LAFOURCHE PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND
LAFOURCHE RETARDED CITIZENS

LAKE CHARLES CIVIC CENTER (WARD3)
LASALLE PARISH ECONOMIC DEV FUND
LINCOLN PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND
LINCOLN PARISH MUNICIPALITIES
LIVINGSTON PARISH TOURISM AND ECON DV
MADISON VISITOR ENTERPRISE
MOREHOUSE PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND
MOREHOUSE PARISH/BASTROP MUNICIPAL

NATCHITOCHES CONV FACILITY
NATCHITOCHES HISTORICAL DISTRICT
NATCHITOCHES PARISH CONV FAC. FUND
NATCHITOCHES PARISH VISITOR ENT.FUND
NEW ORLEANS METRO CONV BUREAU
NEW ORLEANS SPORTS FRANCHISE FUND
NEW ORLEANS QUALITY OF LIFE FUND
OUACHITA PARISH VISITOR FUND
PINEVILLE ECONOMIC DEV FUND
PLAQUEMINES PARISH VISITOR ENT
POINT COUPEE PARISH VISITOR ENT
RAPIDES ALEX/PINEVILLE TOUR

RAPIDES PARISH COLISEUM

RAPIDES PARISH ECON DEV FUND

RED RIVER VISITOR ENT FUND

RICHLAND VISITOR ENTERPRISE

SABINE PARISH TOURISM IMPROV FUND
SHREVEPORT RIVERFRONT/CONV CTR
SHREVEPORT/BOSSIER CITY VISITOR

ST BERNARD PARISH ENTERPRISE

ST CHARLES PARISH

ST CHARLES RIVER PARISH TOUR FUND
ST HELENA PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND
ST JAMES PARISH ENT FUND

ST JAMES PARISH RIVER TOUR FUND

ST JOHN BAPTIST CONV FACILITY

ST JOHN BAPTIST RIVER PARISH FUND

ST LANDRY PARISH CITY HALL/MKT

ST LANDRY PARISH HISTORICAL DEV

ST MARTIN PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND
ST MARY PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND

ST TAMMANY PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND

2,388
21,405
19,905
17,038

888
814

157,737
3,457
315,475
153,006
4,984
5,132
46,549
30,266
19,095
6,746
14,620
135,860
27,191
26,783
207,367
2,247
29,141
28,704
48,900
2,015
3,211
3,163

58,488
19,693
1,198,057
1,218,072
549,967
156,957
23,108
37,065
8,533
23,108
7,703
38,514
2,207
10,944
18,936
270,929
68,799
34,203
31,845
10,722
6,184
2,082
31,220
10,512
23,337
22,987
32,822
48,679
206,202



TANGIPAHOA PARISH ECON DEV FUND
TANGIPAHOA PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND
TENSAS PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND
TERREBONNE VISITOR ENT FUND

UNION PARISH VISITOR ENT

VERMILION PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND
VERNON PARISH COMM IMPROVEMENT FUND
WASHINGTON CONVENTION FACILITY
WASHINGTON PARISH ECON DEV & TOUR
WASHINGTON PARISH INFRASTRUCTURE
WASHINGTON PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND
WEBSTER PARISH CONV & VISITOR

WEST B.R. PARISH VISITOR ENT

WEST CARROL PARISH VISITOR ENT

WEST FELICIANA-ST FRANCISVILLE

WINN PARISH TOURISM FUND

GRANT PARISH ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

SRV CONTRACTOR & TOUR TAX
SRV CONTRACTOR TAX
TOUR TAX

LOCAL DIRECT MARKETER TAX

CONSUMER USE TAX

CONSUMER USE TAX
CONSUMER USE TAX - EXCISE

24,976
74,180
356
45,851
4,907
11,830
33,976

1,353

4,018
21,566
74,393

1,695
20,854

3,411

554

70,785
24,335

25
69

TOTAL OTHER REVENUES

GRAND TOTAL STATE &
OTHER REVENUES

6,500,472

95,120

1,623,892

94

19,367,487

877,732,349




