## LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE STATEMENT OF NET COLLECTIONS AND DISTRIBUTIONS FOR THE MONTH OF NOVEMBER 2023

STATE REVENUES  ALCOHOLIC BEV - LIQ/WINE  ALCOHOLIC BEV - BEER  CORPORATION FRANCHISE  CORPORATION INCOME		3,358,976 2,941,859 11,910,585 18,513,781
GASOLINE TIMED ACCOUNT - FUELS TRANSPORT. TRUST - FUELS MOTOR VEHICLE LEASE	8,160,228 32,640,912 522,484	41,323,624
GIFT HAZARDOUS WASTE		- 114,274
INDIVIDUAL INCOME  DECLARATION - INCOME  FIDUCIARY INCOME  INDIVIDUAL  WITHHOLDING - INDIVIDUAL  INHERITANCE	5,325,699 (263,770) 33,995,928 278,102,567	317,160,424
		-
INSPECTION FEE INSP. FEE - GASOLINE (4/32) INSP. FEE - SPECIAL FUELS	273,340 210,804	484,144
NATURAL GAS FRANCHISE PUBLIC UTILITIES - T & C AUTOMOBILE RENTAL TAX		33,104 969,349 737,719
SALES TAX - GENERAL AVIATION FUEL - TTF GENERAL SALES (M.V. NOT INCL.) MOTOR VEHICLE LEASE RENTAL LA. ECON. DEVELOPMENT FUND LA. ECON. DEVELOPMENT FUND LA.TOURISM PROM DISTRICT TELE CO PROP ASSESS RELIEF FUND	1,041,667 344,220,814 1,711,106 - 1,285,392 2,326,955 573,228	351,159,162
SEVERANCE		76,311,905
SPECIAL FUELS TIMED ACCOUNT - FUELS TRANSPORT. TRUST - FUELS	2,528,567 10,114,267	12,642,834
SUPERVISION/INSP. FEE ECONOMIC & RATE SUPPLEMENTAL FEE UTILITY & CARRIER-INSP & SUPER FUND	- 160,695	160,695
TOBACCO 1970 ACT 252 (.03) 1984 ACT 14 (.05) 1984 ACT 876 (CIGARS & SMK TOB) 1990 ACT 390 (.04) and 2000 ACT 32 (.04) 2002 ACT 19 (.05)	458,432 763,504 3,690,837 1,220,286 763,504	

2002 ACT 19 (.07) 2006 ACT 752 (TOB REG ENFORCEMENT)	1,068,575 37,928	
R. S. 47:841 (.08)	1,184,008	
TOBACCO - ACT 4 OF 2016	3,359,086	
TOBACCO - GENERAL FUND	7,635,036	20,181,196
VAPOR RETAILERS		70,443
VAPOR WHOLESALERS		290,788
*MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPTS		
CONTRACTOR FEE, NONRESIDENT	-	
ELECTRICAL COOPERATIVE FEE	<u>-</u>	-
	TOTAL STATE REVENUES	858,364,862
OTHER REVENUES		
MINERALS, OIL & GAS FEES		
HAZARDOUS LIQUID PIPELINE FEE	<del>-</del>	
MASTER METER SAFETY INSPECTION FEE	-	
OIL SPILL CONTINGENCY FEE	279,733	
OILFIELD SITE REST FEE-GAS	3,027,004	
OILFIELD SITE REST FEE-OIL	(95,331)	
PIPELINE SAFETY INSPECTION FEE	-	
SURFACE MINING	2,876	3,214,282
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND		
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - ALL OTHER	100,253	
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - CRAND ISLE	69,337	
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - GRAND ISLE JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - GRETNA	4,302 14,674	
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - KENNER	46,602	
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - KENNER CTY	48,043	
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - WEST	42,142	325,353
BEER, PARISH & MUNICIPALITY		264,331
HOTEL/MOTEL RM.OCCUPANCY		
LA.STADIUM & EXP. DISTRICT	3,429,533	
N.O. EXHIBITION HALL AUTHORITY	2,194,822	5,624,355
N.O. EXHIB. HALL AUTH.		1,608,903
TELECOMMUNICATIONS		21,752
TELECOMMUNICATIONS(DEAF)		-
MARIJUANA/CNTRLLED SUBST.		70
CONSUMABLE HEMP PRODUCTS		88,863
ACADIA PARISH VISITOR ENT. FUND	7,195	
ALEX/PINEVILLE EXHIB HALL FUND	24,759	
ALLEN PARISH CAPITAL IMPROV FUND	10,230	
ASCENSION PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND	166,888	
AVOYELLES PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND	9,898	
BEAUREGARD PARISH COMM IMPROV FUND	14,401	
BIENVILLE PAR TOUR & ECON	2,680	
BOSSIER CITY CIVIC CENTER	206,535	
CALCASIEU HIGHER LEARNING	215,721	
CALCASIEU RIVER EAST WARDS CALCASIEU RIVER WEST WARDS	<del>-</del>	
CALCASIEU RIVER WEST WARDS  CALCASIEU VISITOR ENT EAST WARD	-	
CALDWELL PARISH ECON DEV FUND	- 19	
CAMERON PARISH TOURISM DEV FUND	12,264	
The state of the s	12,207	

CLAIBORNE/HOMER ECON DEV FUND	2,388	
CLAIBORNE PARISH TOURISM & ECON DEV.		
CONCORDIA PARISH ECON DEV	21,405	
DESOTO PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND	19,905	
E MORIAL CONV CENTER PHASE IV	17,038	
EAST CARROL PARISH VISITOR ENT	888	
EAST FELICIANA PARISH TOUR COMM	814	
EBR PARISH ENHANCEMENT FUND	157,737	
EBR PARISH BAKER ECON DEV FUND	3,457	
EBR PARISH COMM IMPROVEMENT	315,475	
EBR PARISH RIVERSIDE CENTROPLEX FUND	153,006	
EVANGELINE VISITOR ENT FUND	4,984	
FRANKLIN PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND	5,132	
HOUMA/TERREBONNE TOURIST FUND	46,549	
IBERIA PARISH	30,266	
IBERVILLE ENTERPRISE FUND	19,095	
JACKSON PARISH ECON DEV & TOURISM	6,746	
JEFFERSON DAVIS PARISH VISITOR	14,620	
LAFAYETTE PARISH	135,860	
LAFOURCHE PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND	27,191	
LAFOURCHE RETARDED CITIZENS	26,783	
LAKE CHARLES CIVIC CENTER (WARD3)	207,367	
LASALLE PARISH ECONOMIC DEV FUND	2,247	
LINCOLN PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND	29,141	
LINCOLN PARISH MUNICIPALITIES	28,704	
LIVINGSTON PARISH TOURISM AND ECON DV	48,900	
MADISON VISITOR ENTERPRISE	2,015	
MOREHOUSE PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND	3,211	
MOREHOUSE PARISH/BASTROP MUNICIPAL		
	3,163	
NATCHITOCHES CONV FACILITY	-	
NATCHITOCHES HISTORICAL DISTRICT	58,488	
NATCHITOCHES PARISH CONV FAC. FUND	-	
NATCHITOCHES PARISH VISITOR ENT.FUND	19,693	
NEW ORLEANS METRO CONV BUREAU	1,198,057	
NEW ORLEANS SPORTS FRANCHISE FUND	1,218,072	
NEW ORLEANS QUALITY OF LIFE FUND	549,967	
OUACHITA PARISH VISITOR FUND	156,957	
PINEVILLE ECONOMIC DEV FUND	23,108	
PLAQUEMINES PARISH VISITOR ENT	37,065	
POINT COUPEE PARISH VISITOR ENT	8,533	
RAPIDES ALEX/PINEVILLE TOUR	23,108	
RAPIDES PARISH COLISEUM	7,703	
RAPIDES PARISH ECON DEV FUND	38,514	
RED RIVER VISITOR ENT FUND	2,207	
RICHLAND VISITOR ENTERPRISE	10,944	
SABINE PARISH TOURISM IMPROV FUND	18,936	
SHREVEPORT RIVERFRONT/CONV CTR	270,929	
SHREVEPORT/BOSSIER CITY VISITOR	68,799	
ST BERNARD PARISH ENTERPRISE	34,203	
ST CHARLES PARISH	31,845	
ST CHARLES RIVER PARISH TOUR FUND	10,722	
ST HELENA PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND	-	
ST JAMES PARISH ENT FUND	6,184	
ST JAMES PARISH RIVER TOUR FUND	2,082	
ST JOHN BAPTIST CONV FACILITY	31,220	
ST JOHN BAPTIST RIVER PARISH FUND	10,512	
ST LANDRY PARISH CITY HALL/MKT	23,337	
ST LANDRY PARISH HISTORICAL DEV	22,987	
ST MARTIN PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND	32,822	
ST MARY PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND	48,679	
ST TAMMANY PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND	206,202	

	GRAND TOTAL STATE & OTHER REVENUES	877,732,349
	CDAND TOTAL STATE 9	
	TOTAL OTHER REVENUES	19,367,487
CONSUMER USE TAX - EXCISE	69	94
CONSUMER USE TAX	25	
CONSUMER USE TAX		
LOCAL DIRECT MARKETER TAX		1,623,892
TOUR TAX	24,335	95,120
SRV CONTRACTOR TAX	70,785	
SRV CONTRACTOR & TOUR TAX		
GRANT PARISH ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT	554	6,500,472
WINN PARISH TOURISM FUND	3,411	
WEST FELICIANA-ST FRANCISVILLE	20,854	
WEST CARROL PARISH VISITOR ENT	1,695	
WEST B.R. PARISH VISITOR ENT	74,393	
WEBSTER PARISH CONV & VISITOR	21,566	
WASHINGTON PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND	4,018	
WASHINGTON PARISH INFRASTRUCTURE	1,000	
WASHINGTON CONVENTION FACILITY WASHINGTON PARISH ECON DEV & TOUR	- 1,353	
VERNON PARISH COMM IMPROVEMENT FUND WASHINGTON CONVENTION FACILITY	33,976	
VERMILION PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND	11,830	
UNION PARISH VISITOR ENT	4,907	
TERREBONNE VISITOR ENT FUND	45,851	
TENSAS PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND	356	
TANGIPAHOA PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND	74,180	
TANGIPAHOA PARISH ECON DEV FUND	24,976	